

10.10.2023

46

ss

W.P.A. 2134 of 2023

Partha Guha

Vs.

The Secretary, M.E. Department & ors.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya

Ms. Suchishmita Ghosh Chatterjee

Mr. Malay Kr. Ghosh

... for the petitioner

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Ms. Rituparna Maitra

... for the Balurghat Municipality

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

... for the State

Mr. Sayan Sinha

Mr. Soham Kumar

... for the Bongaon Municipality

Inspite of service of writ petition upon the respondent-Municipalities and an order was passed on earlier occasion for filing of report, no report has been filed by the Municipality.

The petitioner is further directed to serve copy of the writ petition upon Mr. Bipin Ghosh, learned Advocate (Bar Association No.9) in course of the day.

The Municipalities are directed to file report on October 16, 2023.

Let this matter appear on October 16, 2023.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)

