

S/L 42
16.10.2023
Court No.26
SD

WPA 2134 of 2023

Partha Guha
Vs.
The Secretary, M.E. Department & Ors.

Ms. Suchishmita Chatterjee Ghosh
Mr. Malay Kumar Ghosh

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jahar Dutta
Mr. Bipin Ghosh

... for the Respondent Nos.1-2.

Mr. Sayan Sinha

... for the Respondent No.4.

Mr. Srijan Nayak
Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

... for the Respondent No.7.

Report filed by the respondent nos.1 and 2, 4 and 7 in
Court today be kept with the record.

Copies of the same are handed over to the counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Let this matter appear after the ensuing puja vacation.

Petitioner shall be at liberty to file exception to the
report, if so advised.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)