

12.11.2024
Item No.4
Ct. No. 7
PG

W.P.A. 2134 of 2023

Partha Guha

Vs.

The Secretary, M.E. Department & Ors.

Mr. Saptanshu Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debdatta Sen

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee

Ms. Ledia Dasgupta.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

Mr. Kushal Biswas

.....For the State

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mr. Rituparna Maitra.....For the Balurghat Municipality

Mr. Sayan Sinha

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya...For the Bongaon Municipality

1. Mr. Basu, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Sen, learned advocate appears for the petitioner and submits that affidavit, in terms of the order dated November 4, 2024 has not yet been filed.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the respondent/Municipality prays for extension of time to file such affidavit.
3. Let such affidavit be filed on or before November 18, 2024.
4. List the matter on November 25, 2024 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)