

26.11.2024
Item No.2
KS
Ct. No.7

W.P.A. 2134 of 2023

Partha Guha

Vs.

The Secretary, M.E. Department & Ors.

Mr. Saptanshu Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debdatta Sen

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee

Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

Mr. Kushal Biswas

.....For the State

Mr. Bipin Ghosh

.....For the Respondent Nos.2 & 4

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

.....For the Balurghat Municipality

Mr. Sayan Sinha

.....For the Bongaon Municipality

1. An affidavit in terms of the order dated 4th November, 2024 filed by the Bongaon Municipality is taken on record. A copy of such affidavit has already been served upon the learned advocate on record of the petitioner.
2. An accommodation has been prayed for on the ground of Mr. Samanta, learned advocate for the State.
3. Mr. Nayak, learned advocate on behalf of the Balurghat Municipality submits that the Municipality is yet to receive any recommendation from the competent authority of the State, as directed by the earlier order.
4. List this matter in the week starting from December 9, 2024.
5. Petitioner will be at liberty to file an exception to the report upon giving an advance copy of the same to the learned advocate for the Bongaon Municipality.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)