

24.01.2025
Item No.28
KS
Ct. No.7

W.P.A. 2134 of 2023
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024
Partha Guha
Versus
The Secretary, M.E. Department & Ors.

Mr. Saptanshu Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee

Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta

.....For the petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

Mr. Kushal Biswas

.....For the State

Mr. Srijan Nayak

Mrs. Rituparna Maitra

.....For the Balurghat Municipality

1. Mr. Basu, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of the petitioner. He submits that an application for vacating the interim order has been served upon him.
2. Balurghat Municipality is represented.
3. None appears for the Bongaon Municipality, which has taken out an application for vacating the interim order.
4. Since, the Bongaon Municipality is not represented, list this matter under the same heading in the next week.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)