

M/L- 624
06/05/2026
Ct. No.-19
Aritra

WPA 2134 of 2023

Partha Guha
Vs.
The Secretary, M.E. Department,
M.E. Directorate & Ors.
With
CAN 1 of 2024 and CAN 2 of 2025

Mr. Saptanshu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debdatta Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal

....for the petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Samanta

....for the State

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the petitioner to the vacating application being CAN 1 of 2024 is taken on record.

None appears for the Bongaon Municipality.

Mr. Samanta, learned advocate appears for the State.

It will be open to the Bongaon Municipality to file affidavit-in-reply in the meantime.

List this matter in the monthly list of June, 2026 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)